of liquidated damages, ABS shall pay the difference to County. 

ARTICLE IV 
CONTRACT SUM 

4.1 CONTRACT SUM 

4.1.1 Total Compensation.  County shall pay ABS  in current funds for ABS’ complete performance of the 
Work in accordance with the Contract Documents the Contract Sum of Sixty-One Million, Nine Hundred Two 
Thousand, Four Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($61,902,432). 

4.1.1.1 Mobilization.  Included in the Contract Sum is mobilization which shall be paid to ABS in the 
amount of two and a half percent (2.5%) of the Contract Sum upon Contract execution and ABS 
providing the County with all required Bonds and proof of Insurance;